504831367 03/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4878104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POKEN HOLDING AG	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GES EVENT INTELLIGENCE AG
Street Address:	C/O EVERSHEDS AG
Internal Address:	STADELHOFERSTRASSE 22
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8422945		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ering@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N,W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOUTRIAUX1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY	
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-10-05assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0495

504831367

Assignment of Patent Applications, Patents and Designs including Transfer of Priority Right

Between

Poken Holding AG Luzernerstrasse 113 6403 Küssnacht SZ Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

and

GES Event Intelligence AG / GES-Intelligence SA / GES Intelligence Ltd:

c/o Eversheds AG

Stadelhoferstrasse 22

GES Event Intelligence SA / GES Event Intelligence Ltd.

8001 Zurich Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s).

ASSIGNOR(s) is the sole owner(s) of the following active patent applications, patents and designs:

Country	Application no.	Filing date	Patent/Design No.	Grant date
China	2008 80 018 858.3	17.04.2008	ZL 2008 80 018858.3	08.05.2013
Japan	2010-504642	17.04.2008	5 171 938	11.01.2013
US	12/597.946	17.04.2008	8.422.945	16.04.2013
Europe	08 749 599.0	17.04.2008		
WO	DM/070 614	12.08.2008	DM/070 614	06.10.2008

ASSIGNEE(s) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR(s) also transfers herewith the right on any subsequent patent application and the right to claim the priority right of a first application based on said patent application to ASSIGNEE(s). ASSIGNEE(s) herewith accepts this transfer.

Date:	March	16,	2017	Place:	Lausenno	
Signature	(s)		5	B	none octricia	
ASSIGNO	OR(s):			1	y was a second	
_	M D	Pok	en Holding Zo17)	
Date:	y cook	. 0	2016	Place:	LCUS cruic.	
Signature((s)		2			hiān
ASSIGNE	E(s):		` >		- The state of the	
		GES I	Event Intell	igence AG /•	GES Intelligence SA / GES Intelligence Ltd.	

GES Event Intelligence SA / GES Event Intelligence Ltd.

No legalization required.

S22070

29.09:2017

29.09.2017

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 03/22/2018